



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
 (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)  
**SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO**  
**PURCHASE ORDER**

P.O. **008317(SHP)**

Page 1 of 1  
 This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **BOLTZMANN TRADING**  
 No. 43 Lupo Diaz St., Bo. Obrero, Brgy. 16-B Poblacion District, Davao City  
 Tel No. (082) 282-3310

DATE: **February 21, 2022**  
 PD NO.: **S3-TAL22-002**  
 PR DATE: **September 13, 2021**

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN **30** CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT

DELIVERY POINT:  
**Property Custodian**  
**AFD Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City**

REQUISITIONER:  
**E. PONCE, JR. / O/M TECH A, TDPP**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (P)	AMOUNT (P)
		<b>SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS INTENDED FOR TALICUD DPP</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>LOT</b>		
1	1	BIDET, toilet handheld spray installation/spray type: wall mounted, horizontal, material: sprayer, chrome finish with brass core, hose, 150cm long with brass nut on both ends of stainless steel flexible hose	2	pc	2,141.0714	4,282.14
2	2	BULB, 45w led	20	pc	790.1786	15,803.57
3	3	BULB, incandescent, mogul base 500watts, 220v	5	pc	516.9643	2,584.82
4	4	BULB, led, 12watts, 220vac, 60Hz <b>FSL</b>	16	pc	106.2500	1,700.00
5	5	BULB, led, 20w, 230v/Hz, heavy duty <b>FSL</b>	12	pc	785.7143	9,428.57
6	6	BULB, mercury, self-ballasted, mogul. Screw base 500 watts, 230v <b>FIREFLY</b>	8	pc	446.4286	3,571.43
7	7	ELECTRICAL conduit 1/2 inch PVC electrical pipe, 3meters/pc	10	pc	213.3929	2,133.93
8	8	ELECTRICAL PLUG, male plug, heavy duty	16	pc	31.2500	500.00
9	9	ELECTRICAL WIRE 2.0 MM2 THHN, black & red, 150meters/roll <b>Philflex</b>	4	roll	2,108.0357	8,432.14
10	10	FAUCET, standard, 1/2 dia <b>GV</b>	8	pc	355.3571	2,842.86
11	11	HOSE, water PVC (1/2 dia), black, 90meters/roll	2	roll	1,071.4286	2,142.86
12	12	OUTLET, convenience, 2 gang, 16A, 220vac with ground	12	set	406.2500	4,875.00
13	13	OUTLET, duplex receptacle, 10A, 250V	8	pc	248.2143	1,985.71
14	14	OUTLET, universal, receptacle terminal type, 10A, 250V	8	pc	245.5357	1,964.29
15	15	PIPE, electrical flexible PVC size: 1/2 in. high grade	20	meter	21.4286	428.57
16	16	SOCKET, E40, porcelain	6	pc	169.6429	1,017.86
<b>TOTAL COST OF GOODS.....P</b>						<b>63,693.75</b>
<b>TAX 12 % .....P</b>						<b>7,643.25</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT.....P</b>						<b>71,337.00</b>

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITION

- Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Warranty.
- Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either by retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to Five percent (5%) of the contract price.

**THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:**

CC <u>6683046</u>	GL <u>512</u>	OE <u>044</u>	WO	JO	Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad	Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:  CONFORME: <u>GUARD M. VILLAMON</u> POSITION: <u>COEN-MANAGER</u> DATE: <u>02/23/2022</u>
FUNDS AVAILABLE <u>ANNABELLE E. OGA</u> Financial Specialist <u>2.21.22</u>					BY <u>RODRIGO U. FULLIDO</u> Division Manager, SPUG-EMOD AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	

Office Address: NPC SPUG MINDANAO OPERATIONS DEPT.  
 NPC Mintal Complex, Kumintang St., Mintal, Tugbok dist., Davao City  
 Tel. Nos. (082) 293-0657 & 293-0610